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Revised Fees Structure (with effect from 07.11.2022)

Examination and related fees for U.G. Semesters (under CBCS system)

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE
Without practical nggégalbbzlsj; d Labbased C
ab-based Courses
,\Sl . Particulars based Courses courses (both
o. (both Honours and H
onours and
Program) Program)
9 Honours Program
1 | Examination Fees 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00
2 | Marksheet Fees 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
3 | Practical Examination Fees - 200.00 200.00 200.00
4 | Material and Service Charges - 180.00 150.00
5 | Centre Fees 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
Total: 650.00 850.00 1030.00 | 1000.00

Examination and related fees for U.G. Semesters (under Annual system)

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE
Without Non-lab but
S| practical based Practical based Lab-based courses
N : Particulars courses (both courses (both
0.
Honours and Honours and
Program) Program) Honours Program
1 | Examination Fees 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00
2 | Marksheet Fees 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
3 | Practical Examination Fees - 200.00 200.00 200.00
4 | Material and Service Charges - - 180.00 150.00
5 | Centre Fees 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Total: 750.00 950.00 1130.00 | 1100.00
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Examination and related fees for B.Ed. Examination

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE
l\?é. Particulars Vggf;g:t;rbajgt:tzsl pr,;lgt?c;bb::;d Lab-based subjects
subjects
1 | Examination Fees 400.00 400.00 400.00
2 | Marksheet Fees 75.00 75.00 75.00
3 | Practical Examination Fees 300.00 350.00
4 | Centre Fees 325.00 325.00 325.00
Total: 800.00 1100.00 1150.00

Examination and related fees for M.A./M.Sc./M.Com. & LL.M. Examinations

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE
Particulars M.A.IM.Com./!.L.M Examiqation and | M.Sc. Examinatign (except
M.Sc. in Mathematics Mathematics)

Examination Fee 475.00 475.00
Marksheet Fee 75.00 75.00
Centre Fee 100.00 100.00
Practical Fees 250.00

Total Rs. 650.00 1050.00

Examination and related fees for MBA Examination

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE
Particulars Fees
Examination Fee 625.00
Marksheet Fee 75.00
Centre Fee 100.00
Total Rs. 800.00
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Examination and related fees for MCA Semester Examination

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE

Particulars Fees
Examination Fee Rs. 475.00
Marksheet Fee Rs. 75.00
Centre fee Rs. 100.00
Practical Fees Rs. 250.00
Services & Materials Charges for Practical Exams Rs. 150.00

Total 1050.00

Examination and related fees for MLIS Examinations

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE

Particulars

Fees

MLISc

Rs. 700.00

Examination and related fees for BLIS/IPGDTM/PGDBI/PGDY/B.P.Ed. Examinations

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE
Particulars Fees
BLIS Rs. 700.00
P.G.D.T.M. Rs. 700.00
PGDBI Rs. 700.00
PGDY Rs. 800.00
B.P.Ed. Rs. 850.00

Examination and related fees for Department of Law, NBU Non-CBCS

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE
Sl. No. Particulars Fees for all categories of students
1 Examination Fees 525
2 Marksheet Fees 75
Total: 600
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Examination and related Tees for Department of Law, NBU (CBCS-201/-2018)

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE
Sl. No. Particulars Fees for all categories of students
Examination Fees 525
2 Marksheet Fees 75
Total: 600

Examination and related fees for Department of Law, NBU (CBCS-2018-2019)

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE

Sl. No. Particulars Fees for all categories of students
1 Examination Fees 525
2 Marksheet Fees 75
Centre Fees 300
Total: 900

Examination and related fees for Jalpaiguri Law College, Jalpaiguri

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE

r‘?(l)' Particulars Fees for all categories of students
1 Examination Fees 525
2 Marksheet Fees 75
3 Centre Fees 300
Total: 900

Examination and related fees for Indian Institute of Legal Studies, Dagapur

REVISED FEES STRUCTURE

r\?(')' Particulars Fees for all categories of students
1 Examination Fees 525
2 Marksheet Fees 75
3 Centre Fees 300 **
Total: 600

** Centre fee for IILS students will be collected by the college itself as per decision of the University dated 18/12/2018 but 20%
or Rs. 60/- per student will have to be deposited to the University by the college.
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Examination fees for COP Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE

SL

No.

Particulars

Fees

Examination Fee Rs.

875.00

Centre fee for P.G. & U.G. Examinations under DE Mode & Ph.D. Course Work

Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE

Particulars

Fees

Centre fee

200

Review/Scrutiny fee for U.G. Examinations (under CBCS system)

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE

PARTICULARS

FEE

Review fee for each paper

100

Scrutiny fee for all papers

100

Reassessment/Scrutiny fee for U.G. Examinations (under Annual system)

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE

PARTICULARS

FEE

Reassessment fee for each paper

100

Scrutiny fee for all papers

100
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Reassessment/Scrutiny fee for B.Ed. Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE

FEE
PARTICULARS For each full
For each half paper
paper
Reassessment fee 50 100
Scrutiny fee for LL.B. Examinations
REVISED FEE STRUCTURE
PARTICULARS FEE
Scrutiny fee for each paper 100

Reassessment fee for M.A./M.Sc./M.Com. Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE
FEE
PARTICULARS For each For each full
half/Group/Unit paper
Reassessment Fee
(Theoretical Papers) >0 100

Reassessment fee for LL.M. Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE

PARTICULARS

FEE

Reassessment fee for each full paper

200
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Scrutiny fee for MCA Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE
PARTICULARS FEE

Scrutiny fee for each paper (Theoretical) 100

Scrutiny fee for MBA Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE
PARTICULARS FEE
Scrutiny fee for each course 200

Scrutiny fee for MLIS Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE
PARTICULARS FEE

Scrutiny fee for each full paper (theoretical) 100

Scrutiny fee for BLIS Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE
PARTICULARS FEE
Scrutiny fee for each paper/group (theoretical) 100

Page 7 of 8



UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Dr. Debasis Dutta

Controller of Examinations
Phone: +91-0353-2776365
E-mail: nbuce@nbu.ac.in

Accredited by NAAC with Grade B++
[ Sorsw |

Bl

HHET 74 gfafa: gart

P.O- North Bengal University
Raja Rammohanpur

Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal
India, Pin- 734013

Website: www.nbu.ac.in

Scrutiny fee for B.P. Ed & PGDY Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE
PARTICULARS FEE
Scrutiny fee for each paper (theoretical) 100

Reassessment fee for PGDTM & PGDBI Examinations

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE

FEE
PARTICULARS For each half | For each
course/ paper | full paper
Reassessment fee (theoretical) 50 100
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